	- 0003	
MAR 2 4 2003 2	)4-01-2003	
Form PTO-1595 RECORDA (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) ADD PA	102405706	EPARTMENT OF COMME S. Patent and Trademark (
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	102	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  David B. Haughton  James A. Sonnier	Name and address of r     Name: Baker Hughes I	• • • • •
Gerald D. Lynde  Joseph P. DeGeare	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 3900 Essex Lane	
Other		
03/05/2003 , 03/06/2003 Execution Date:	City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77095  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new appli	lication, the execution date of	f the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/238,524	B. Patent No.(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/238,524  Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)ttached? Yes No	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/238,524  Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)ttached? Yes No	ions and patents involved:
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/238,524  Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard T. Redano	B. Patent No.(s)ttached? Yes No  6. Total number of applicat  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	ions and patents involved:
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/238,524  Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard T. Redano  Duane Morris LLP  Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP	B. Patent No.(s)ttached? Yes No  6. Total number of applicat  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed	ions and patents involved:
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/238,524  Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard T. Redano  Duane Morris LLP  Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP  ECOOPER 0000005 020429 3238584	B. Patent No.(s)ttached? Yes No  6. Total number of applicat  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed	ions and patents involved:\$ 40.00  harged to deposit account
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/238,524  Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard T. Redano  Duane Morris LLP  Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached? Yes No  6. Total number of applicat  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be ch	ions and patents involved:\$ 40.00  harged to deposit account
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/238,524  Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard T. Redano  Duane Morris LLP  Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP  ECOOPER 0000005 020429 3238584	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached? Yes No  6. Total number of applicat  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be ch  8. Deposit account number	ions and patents involved:\$ 40.00  harged to deposit account
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/238,524  Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard T. Redano  Duane Morris LLP  ECOGPER 0000005 020429 0238554  43.90 ER  Street Address: One Greenway Plaza, Suite 500  City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77046	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached? Yes No  6. Total number of applicat  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be ch  8. Deposit account number	ions and patents involved:\$ 40.00  harged to deposit account
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/238,524  Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard T. Redano  Duane Morris LLP  ECOGPER 0000005 020429 0238554  43.90 ER  Street Address: One Greenway Plaza, Suite 500  City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77046	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached? Yes No  6. Total number of applicate  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be che  8. Deposit account number  02-0429	ions and patents involved:\$ 40.00  harged to deposit account
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/238,524  Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard T. Redano  Duane Morris LLP  ECOOPER 00000058 020429 0239584  40.00 E4  Street Address: One Greenway Plaza, Suite 500  City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77046	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached? Yes No  6. Total number of applicate  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be che  8. Deposit account number  02-0429	ions and patents involved:\$ 40.00  harged to deposit account

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No: D5407-185 284-28511-US



## ASSIGNMENT FOR UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS: Davi

David B. Haughton 13606 Mansor Drive Houston, Texas 77041

United States

James A. Sonnier 9411 Brenham Court Houston, Texas 77064 United States

Gerald D. Lynde 6418 Brittany Park Lane Houston, Texas 77066 United States

Joseph P. DeGeare 15502 Pebble Lake Drive Houston, Texas 77095 United States

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled Method for Removing Gravel Pack Screens, found in U.S. patent application number 10/238,524, filed on September 10, 2002.

WHEREAS: Baker Hughes Incorporated

3900 Essex Lane Houston, Texas 77027 United States of America (a Delaware corporation)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, to be obtained for said invention by

PATENT REEL: 013894 FRAME: 0750 said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

MARCH, 2003.  David B. Haughton
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 5th day of March, 2003.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 5th day of March, 2003.  March, 2003.  Gerald D. Lynde

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003.

Joseph P. DeGeare

HOU\17316.1

3

**RECORDED: 03/24/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 013894 FRAME: 0752